FINANCIAL OUTLOOK STATEMENT

GENERAL REVENUE FUND

including results of the August 12, 2010 Revenue Estimating Conference
FY 2009-10 and FY 2010-11

FUNDS AVAILABLE 2009-10
Balance forward from 08-09
Revenue collections
Transfers from trust funds
FCO reversions
Federal funds interest earnings rebate

Total 2009-10 funds available

ESTIMATED EXPENDITURES 2009-10
Operations
Aid to local government
Fixed capital outlay
Reappropriations

Supplemental Appropriations H5001 (2010)
Dept. of Corrections reversion (EOG #0607)

Special appropriations

Budget amendment/oil spill bridge loan (EOG #0776)

Total 2009-10 estimated expenditures
ENDING BALANCE (A)

FUNDS AVAILABLE 2010-11
Balance forward from 2009-10
Estimated revenues
Transfers from trust funds
Unused appropriations/reversions
FCO reversions
Federal funds interest earnings rebate

Total 2010-11 funds available

EFFECTIVE APPROPRIATIONS 2010-11
HB5001 as appropriated
Special apropriations
Vetoes
Contingency Appropriations
Transfer to Campaign Financing TF
Indian Gaming county revenue sharing

Total 2010-11 effective appropriations
ENDING BALANCE (A)

($ MILLIONS)
DATE:
TIME:
NON-
RECURRING  RECURRING
0.0 631.4
21,476.4 46.7
0.0 598.6
0.0 12.1
(0.6) 0.0
21,475.8 1,288.8
9,728.4 452.2
10,887.5 58.5
52.7 14.8
0.0 16.5
0.0 399.4
0.0 (35.6)
0.3 1.6
0.0 5.0
20,668.9 912.4
806.9 376.4
0.0 1,183.3
22,632.2 334.8
0.0 367.5
0.0 83.6
0.0 2.0
(4.3) 0.0
22,627.9 1,971.2
22,616.4 1,173.3
2.2 56.2
(10.1) (11.6)
0.0 210.0
0.0 5.4
1.1 0.0
22,609.6 1,433.3
18.3 537.9

FOOTNOTES

23-Sep-2010
9:00 AM

TOTAL

631.4
21,5231
598.6
12.1

(0.6)

22,764.6

10,180.6
10,946.0
67.5
16.5
399.4

(35.6)
1.9
5.0

21,581.3
1,183.3

1,183.3
22,967.0
367.5
83.6
2.0

(4.3)

24,599.1

23,789.7
58.4
(21.7)
210.0
5.4
1.1

24,042.9
556.2

(A) The cash balance in the Budget Stabilization Fund (not shown here) at the time of this statement was $276.0 million. This figure does not
include the full repayment of hurricane-related budget amendments transferring funds to the Casualty Insurance Risk Management TF (EOG
#2004-0483 for $11.0 million and EOG #2005-0205 for $11.8 million). At the time of this statement $5.2 million remains to be repaid.

(B) The amount of $1,072.4 million was transferred out of the Budget Stabilization Fund to the General Revenue Fund in FY 2008-09. Section
215.32(3) F.S. stipulates that repayments to the fund are appropriated in five equal installments beginning in the third year following the year in
which the expenditure was made, unless otherwise established by law. Per the aforementioned statute, repayment would begin in FY2011-12
with annual installments in the amount of $214.5 million.

(C) This financial statement is based on current law as it is currently administered. It does not include the potential effect of any legal actions
which might affect revenues or appropriations. The Attorney General periodically issues an update on any such litigation. In addition, it does not
recognize any deficits in any spending programs unless specifically stated.



GENERAL REVENUE FUND, continued
FINANCIAL OUTLOOK STATEMENT

including results of the August 12, 2010 Revenue Estimating Conference
FY 2011-12 through FY 2013-14

FUNDS AVAILABLE 2011-12
Balance forward from 2010-11
Estimated revenues
Unused appropriations/reversions
FCO reversions
Federal funds interest earnings rebate

Total 2011-12 funds available (B) (D)

FUNDS AVAILABLE 2012-13
Estimated revenues
Unused appropriations/reversions
FCO reversions
Federal funds interest earnings rebate

Total 2012-13 funds available (B) (D)

FUNDS AVAILABLE 2013-14
Estimated revenues
Unused appropriations/reversions
FCO reversions
Federal funds interest earnings rebate

Total 2013-14 funds available (B) (D)

($ MILLIONS)
DATE:
TIME:

NON-
RECURRING  RECURRING
0.0 556.2

24,570.0 102.7

0.0 83.6

0.0 2.0

(4.3) 0.0
24,565.7 7445
26,192.5 149.1

0.0 83.6

0.0 2.0

(4.3) 0.0
26,188.2 234.7
27,817.1 138.6

0.0 83.6

0.0 2.0

(4.3) 0.0
27,812.8 224.2

FOOTNOTES

23-Sep-2010
9:00 AM

TOTAL

556.2
24,672.7
83.6
2.0

(4.3)

25,310.2

26,341.6
83.6
2.0

(43)

26,422.9

27,955.7
83.6
2.0

(4.3)

28,037.0

(B) The amount of $1,072.4 million was transferred out of the Budget Stabilization Fund to the General Revenue Fund in FY 2008-09. Section
215.32(3) F.S. stipulates that repayments to the fund are appropriated in five equal installments beginning in the third year following the year in
which the expenditure was made, unless otherwise established by law. Per the aforementioned statute, repayment would begin in FY2011-12

with annual installments in the amount of $214.5 million.

(D) Legislation relating to the Indian Gaming Compact provides for sharing of revenues from Indian Gaming with county governments. These
amount are not included here. Revenue sharing amount would be $4.5 million of FY 2011-12 and $7.0 million for FY 2012-13 and FY 2013-14.
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